# CH \$715.00 44572

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		04/18/2019	TEXAS BANKING ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GFBC, INC.
Street Address:	65550 MIRA MESA BOULEVARD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4457250	HOP HEAD RED	
Registration Number:	4087930	PALATE WRECKER	
Registration Number:	4107049	30TH STREET	
Registration Number:	4107052	FIZZY YELLOW BEER	
Registration Number:	4129868	RAYON VERT	
Registration Number:	4265259	FRIENDSHIP BREW	
Registration Number:	4766676	GREEN FLASH	
Registration Number:	4088028		
Registration Number:	4207459	SAISON DIEGO	
Registration Number:	4207966	PARK WEST PORTER	
Registration Number:	4150155	GREEN FLASH RECYCLING	
Registration Number:	4208011	EAST VILLAGE PILSNER	
Registration Number:	4150256	TASTE IT ONCE, REMEMBER IT FOREVER.	
Registration Number:	4632881	CANDELA	
Registration Number:	4615814	LE FREAK	
Registration Number:	4786191	FLASH OF GENIUS	
Registration Number:	4606106	TASTE ENLIGHTENMENT	
Registration Number:	4573039	TASTE ENLIGHTENMENT	
Registration Number:	4627043	HOP ODYSSEY	
		TRADEMARK	

900495759 REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0489

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4421911	SILVA STOUT	
<b>Registration Number:</b> 4736470 EXPLORE		EXPLORE OUR CRAFT	
Registration Number:	4796439	SOUL STYLE	
Serial Number:	86219556	GREEN FLASH BREWING CO.	
Serial Number:	86321652	CELLAR 3	
Serial Number:	86538982	JIBE	
Serial Number:	86195772	WEST NORTH HOP ODYSSEY LIMITED RELEASE S	
Serial Number:	85911323	TIME MACHINE	
Registration Number:	4244323	WEST COAST IPA	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6433

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1877
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20190419112010#page1.tif source=20190419112010#page2.tif source=20190419112010#page3.tif source=20190419112010#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0490

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of 04-18-19 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of GFBC, Inc., a California company, with its principal place of business at 65550 Mira Mesa Boulevard, San Diego, CA 92121 ("Company").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 12, 2015, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### <u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Elizabeth Gollubier

ΔVP

Address:

Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575

39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

# EXHIBIT A

# COPYRIGHTS

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
NONE		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0492

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **PATENTS**

<u>Description</u> <u>Application Number</u> <u>Application Date</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0493

# **EXHIBIT C**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Description	,	ノ 	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
 4244323	WEST COAST IPA			
4457250	HOP HEAD RED .			
4087930	PALATE WRECKER			
4107049	30TH STREET		•	
4107052	FIZZY YELLOW BEER			
4129868	RAYON VERT			
4265259	FRIENDSHIP BREW			
4766676	GREEN FLASH	·		
4088028	Flash design mark			
4207459	SAISON DIEGO			
4207966	PARK WEST PORTER			
4150155	GREEN FLASH RECYCLING			
4208011	EAST VILLAGE PILSNER			
4150256	TASTE IT ONCE, REMEMBER IT FOREVER.			
4632881	CANDELA			
4615814	LE FREAK			
4786191	FLASH OF GENIUS			
4606106	TASTE ENLIGHTENMENT			•
4573039	TASTE ENLIGHTENMENT			
4627043	HOP ODYSSEY			
4421911	SILVA STOUT			
4736470	EXPLORE OUR CRAFT			
479643 <del>9</del>	SOUL STYLE			
86219556	green flash brewing co.			
86321652	CELLAR 3			
86538982	JIBE			
86195772	WEST NORTH HOP ODYSSEY LIMITED RELEASE	E SERIES		
85911323	TIME MACHINE			

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 08-21-2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5605/0109.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 04/24/2019